

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 411

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION

February 17

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, after “742.504,” insert “742.506.”
- 2 On page 2, line 25, delete “insured’s”.
- 3 In line 32, delete “, less the amount recovered from other motor vehicle liability insurance pol-
4 icies,”.
- 5 On page 3, line 19, delete “, less the amount recovered from other motor vehicle liability in-”.
6 In line 20, delete “surance policies,”.
- 7 On page 8, delete lines 9 through 11.
- 8 In line 12, delete “(c)” and insert “(b)”.
- 9 In line 20, delete “(d)” and insert “(c)”.
- 10 In line 23, delete “(e)” and insert “(d)”.
- 11 In line 37, delete “amount by which the”.
- 12 In line 40, after “vehicle” insert a period and delete the rest of the line and line 41.
- 13 Delete lines 42 through 45.
- 14 On page 9, delete lines 1 through 3.
- 15 In line 4, delete “(c)” and insert “(b)”.
- 16 On page 11, after line 31, insert:
17 **“SECTION 6.** ORS 742.506 is amended to read:
18 “742.506. Notwithstanding the contrary provisions of any policy, the provisions of ORS 742.504
19 (9)[(a) to (c)] shall control allocation of responsibility between insurers, except that if all policies
20 potentially involved expressly allocate responsibility between insurers, or self-insurers, without
21 repugnancy, then the terms of the policies shall control.”.
- 22 In line 32, delete “6” and insert “7” and after “742.504,” insert “742.506.”.
- 23 In line 33, delete “5” and insert “6”.
- 24
-